MOBILE COUNTY TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON JUNE 3, 2020 FOR MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2018-010 **VOLKERT CONTRACT NO. 1029900** RESURFACING OF THREE NOTCH-KRONER ROAD FROM SCHILLINGER ROAD SOUTH TO BUSH LANE

	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	H.O. Weaver and Sons, Inc.		Mobile Asphalt Company, LLC		John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		Frank Turner Construction Co., Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
201C000	CLEARING	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,978.29	\$10,978.29	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$30,844.38	\$30,844.38	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
206C000	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQUARE YARD	31	\$27.32	\$846.92	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$38.50	\$1,193.50	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$7.00	\$217.00
405A000	TACK COAT	GALLON	8076	\$2.54	\$20,513.04	\$1.85	\$14,940.60	\$3.66	\$29,558.16	\$5.50	\$44,418.00	\$4.00	\$32,304.00
407B000	JOINT SEALANT FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	MILE	11	\$203.59	\$2,239.49	\$160.00	\$1,760.00	\$219.32	\$2,412.52	\$42.00	\$462.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
408A052	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 1.10" THRU 2.0" THICK)	SQUARE YARD	100955	\$0.01	\$1,009.55	\$0.01	\$1,009.55	\$0.86	\$86,821.30	\$1.22	\$123,165.10	\$2.00	\$201,910.00
410H000	MATERIAL REMIXING DEVICE	EACH	1	\$14,929.68	\$14,929.68	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$24,139.48	\$24,139.48	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
424A360	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, ½" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	11105	\$66.54	\$738,926.70	\$79.60	\$883,958.00	\$70.70	\$785,123.50	\$82.39	\$914,940.95	\$80.00	\$888,400.00
424A363	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, PATCHING, ½" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D	TON	400	\$88.72	\$35,488.00	\$79.60	\$31,840.00	\$70.72	\$28,288.00	\$82.39	\$32,956.00	\$150.00	\$60,000.00
600A000	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$22,432.48	\$22,432.48	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,846.61	\$32,846.61	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
618A000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SQUARE YARD	31	\$273.23	\$8,470.13	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$66.00	\$2,046.00	\$65.00	\$2,015.00	\$115.00	\$3,565.00
618C000	TRUNCATED DOME RETROFIT	SQUARE FOOT	144	\$60.11	\$8,655.84	\$55.00	\$7,920.00	\$137.50	\$19,800.00	\$220.00	\$31,680.00	\$75.00	\$10,800.00
701A227	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	6	\$3,169.41	\$19,016.46	\$2,910.00	\$17,460.00	\$3,190.00	\$19,140.00	\$3,190.00	\$19,140.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
701A230	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	6	\$3,169.41	\$19,016.46	\$2,910.00	\$17,460.00	\$3,190.00	\$19,140.00	\$3,190.00	\$19,140.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
701A239	BROKEN WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	6	\$2,049.19	\$12,295.14	\$1,880.00	\$11,280.00	\$2,062.50	\$12,375.00	\$2,062.00	\$12,372.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
701A244	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	MILE	5	\$2,049.19	\$10,245.95	\$1,880.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,062.50	\$10,312.50	\$2,062.00	\$10,310.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
701B207	DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	LINEAR FOOT	945	\$1.09	\$1,030.05	\$1.00	\$945.00	\$1.10	\$1,039.50	\$1.40	\$1,323.00	\$2.00	\$1,890.00

Page 1 of 3

MOBILE COUNTY TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON JUNE 3, 2020 FOR MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2018-010 VOLKERT CONTRACT NO. 1029900 RESURFACING OF THREE NOTCH-KRONER ROAD FROM SCHILLINGER ROAD SOUTH TO BUSH LANE

	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	H.O. Weaver and Sons, Inc.		Mobile Asphalt Company, LLC		John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		Frank Turner Construction Co., Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
701C000	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	20	\$874.32	\$17,486.40	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$880.00	\$17,600.00	\$880.00	\$17,600.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
701C001	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	17	\$928.97	\$15,792.49	\$850.00	\$14,450.00	\$935.00	\$15,895.00	\$935.00	\$15,895.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00
701F000	DOTTED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	LINEAR FOOT	1890	\$0.27	\$510.30	\$0.25	\$472.50	\$0.28	\$529.20	\$0.35	\$661.50	\$1.00	\$1,890.00
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FOOT	5291	\$5.46	\$28,888.86	\$5.00	\$26,455.00	\$5.50	\$29,100.50	\$5.50	\$29,100.50	\$4.00	\$21,164.00
703B002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SQUARE FOOT	202	\$5.46	\$1,102.92	\$5.00	\$1,010.00	\$5.50	\$1,111.00	\$5.50	\$1,111.00	\$5.00	\$1,010.00
703D001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SQUARE FOOT	5291	\$2.19	\$11,587.29	\$2.00	\$10,582.00	\$2.20	\$11,640.20	\$2.20	\$11,640.20	\$3.00	\$15,873.00
705A024	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS C, TYPE 2-E	EACH	98	\$5.46	\$535.08	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$5.50	\$539.00	\$5.50	\$539.00	\$5.00	\$490.00
705A030	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C	EACH	402	\$5.46	\$2,194.92	\$5.00	\$2,010.00	\$5.50	\$2,211.00	\$5.50	\$2,211.00	\$5.00	\$2,010.00
705A032	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-B	EACH	24	\$5.46	\$131.04	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$5.50	\$132.00	\$5.50	\$132.00	\$5.00	\$120.00
705A037	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	EACH	672	\$5.46	\$3,669.12	\$5.00	\$3,360.00	\$5.50	\$3,696.00	\$5.50	\$3,696.00	\$5.00	\$3,360.00
730A012	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT (PARTIAL) (SOLLIE RD @ THREE NOTCH- KRONER RD)	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,060.12	\$3,060.12	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
730A013	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT (PARTIAL) (CAROL PLANTATION RD @ THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD)	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,224.06	\$3,224.06	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,245.00	\$3,245.00	\$3,392.50	\$3,392.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
730C000	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT (SOLLIE RD @ THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD)	LUMP SUM	1	\$24,435.06	\$24,435.06	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$24,593.80	\$24,593.80	\$25,711.70	\$25,711.70	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
730C001	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT (CAROL PLANTATION RD @ THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD)	LUMP SUM	1	\$24,588.06	\$24,588.06	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$24,747.80	\$24,747.80	\$25,872.70	\$25,872.70	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
730K000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX	EACH	2	\$601.10	\$1,202.20	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$632.50	\$1,265.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
730L003	1", NON-METALLIC, CONDUIT	LINEAR FOOT	40	\$10.93	\$437.20	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$11.50	\$460.00	\$8.00	\$320.00

MOBILE COUNTY TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON JUNE 3, 2020 FOR MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2018-010 VOLKERT CONTRACT NO. 1029900 RESURFACING OF THREE NOTCH-KRONER ROAD FROM SCHILLINGER ROAD SOUTH TO BUSH LANE

	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	H.O. Weaver and Sons, Inc.		Mobile Asphalt Company, LLC		John G. Walton Construction Co., Inc.		Frank Turner Construction Co., Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
730N000	LUMINAIRE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY, 10' ARM	EACH	4	\$1,983.61	\$7,934.44	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,996.50	\$7,986.00	\$2,087.25	\$8,349.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
730N001	LUMINAIRE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY, 15' ARM	EACH	2	\$1,983.62	\$3,967.24	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,996.50	\$3,993.00	\$2,087.25	\$4,174.50	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
730P022	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 3 SECTION, TYPE LED, BB/BF	EACH	2	\$1,021.86	\$2,043.72	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,028.50	\$2,057.00	\$1,075.25	\$2,150.50	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00
730P023	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 4 SECTION, TYPE LED, FYA, BB/BF	EACH	3	\$1,169.40	\$3,508.20	\$1,075.00	\$3,225.00	\$1,177.00	\$3,531.00	\$1,230.50	\$3,691.50	\$1,370.00	\$4,110.00
730R022	CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, TYPE III, 8 PHASE	EACH	2	\$24,934.52	\$49,869.04	\$22,900.00	\$45,800.00	\$25,096.50	\$50,193.00	\$26,237.25	\$52,474.50	\$17,300.00	\$34,600.00
730T000	WOOD POLE	EACH	2	\$1,311.48	\$2,622.96	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00
730U015	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (SOLLIE RD @ THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD)	LUMP SUM	1	\$29,705.02	\$29,705.02	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$29,898.00	\$29,898.00	\$31,257.00	\$31,257.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
730U016	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM (CAROL PLANTATION RD @ THREE NOTCH-KRONER RD)	LUMP SUM	1	\$37,246.03	\$37,246.03	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00	\$37,488.00	\$37,488.00	\$39,192.00	\$39,192.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE FOOT	1084	\$5.74	\$6,222.16	\$5.30	\$5,745.20	\$5.78	\$6,265.52	\$23.11	\$25,051.24	\$16.00	\$17,344.00
740C000	SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE FOOT	38	\$9.29	\$353.02	\$8.50	\$323.00	\$9.35	\$355.30	\$273.53	\$10,394.14	\$16.00	\$608.00
740E000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EACH	600	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$22.79	\$13,674.00	\$20.35	\$12,210.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00
740M001	BALLAST FOR CONE	EACH	600	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00
741C010	PORTABLE SEQUENTIAL ARROW AND CHEVRON SIGN UNIT	EACH	2	\$1,311.48	\$2,622.96	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
742A001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TYPE 2	EACH	2	\$2,896.19	\$5,792.38	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,915.00	\$5,830.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT			\$1,216,838.47		\$1,288,602.88		\$1,411,407.77		\$1,807,664.53		\$1,752,255.00	

I, Harold Z. Eubanks, P.E., Volkert, Inc., Consulting Engineers, do hereby

certify that this tabulation of bids received on June 3, 2020, for construction of the herein

referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.

Harold Z. Eubanks, P.E. Project Manager

Volkert, Inc.

VOLKERT, INC.

6-4-2020

Page 3 of 3